= © Help (/help/index.html)

DRLM Home (mainMenu.htm)

l v Facility

[ v Products Listing

Annual Registration Successful

Facility: DEMETECH CORP., Miami Lakes, Florida, UNITED STATES

You have successfully updated your registration and listing information for 2024.
Your registration will be valid through Dec 31, 2024.

Be sure to print this page for your records.

The next registration renewal period is October 1 - December 31, 2024.

Registering your facility and listing devices does not, in any way, constitute FDA
approval of your facility or devices.

You may contact the FDA with any questions at reglist@cdrh.fda.gov.

The Owner/Operator Number for this Registration is: 9041973.

Facility Information
Registration Number:
1064584

Initial Importer:
N

Facility Name:
DEMETECH CORP.

Legal Name:

Address:
5980 Miami Lakes Drive,
Miami Lakes, Florida, 33014, UNITED STATES

DUNS Number:

Foreign Trade Zone:
N

Facility URL:
Other Business Trade Name(s):

Establishment located on a campus:

Owner/Operator Information

Owner/Operator Number:
9041973



Contact Name:
LUIS - ARGUELLO

Company:
DEMETECH CORP.

Address:

Telephone:
305 - 8241048

Fax:
305 - 4377607

E-mail:

DUNS Number:

Official Correspondent Information

Contact Name:
LUIS - ARGUELLO

Company:
DEMETECH CORP.

Address:

Telephone:
305 - 8241048

Fax:
305 - 4377607

E-mail:

DUNS Number:

Device Listings

Listing Premarket
Number  Submission
Number
D383666
D295581 K060018
D354764 K190777
D050039 K072930
E606491 K023029

5980 Miami Lakes Drive, --
Miami Lakes, FLORIDA, 33014, UNITED STATES

LUIS@DEMETECH.US

5980 Miami Lakes Drive, --
Miami Lakes, FLORIDA, 33014, UNITED STATES

LUIS@DEMETECH.US

Premarket
Submission

Type

510(k)
exempt

Product
Code(s)

MSH

FTL

GAT

GAL

GAP

Device Name(s)

Respirator, surgical

Mesh, surgical,
polymeric

Suture,
nonabsorbable,
synthetic, polyethylene

Suture, absorbable,
natural

Suture,
nonabsorbable, silk

Activities

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer



E606492

E606495

D413524

E606493

E606494

D116246

D227968

D227967

D333435

D333436

D478891

D371332

D211781

D495159

K023028

K043539

K201479

K043330

K023030

K082097

K141007

K123940

K181582

K181578

K130083

K212786

510(k)
exempt

510(k)
exempt

GAR

GAM

FXX

GAW

GAT

NEW

GAQ

GAM

NEW

NBY

NNZ

KGS

GAM

HIF

Suture,
nonabsorbable,
synthetic, polyamide

Suture, absorbable,
synthetic, polyglycolic
acid

Mask, surgical

Suture,
nonabsorbable,
synthetic,
polypropylene

Suture,
nonabsorbable,
synthetic, polyethylene

Suture, surgical,
absorbable,
polydioxanone

Suture,
nonabsorbable, steel,
monofilament and
multifilament, sterile

Suture, absorbable,
synthetic, polyglycolic
acid

Suture, surgical,
absorbable,
polydioxanone

Suture, surgical,
nonabsorbable,
expanded,
polytetraflouroethylene

SYSTEM, URINE
DRAINAGE,
CLOSED, FOR NON-
INDWELLING
CATHETER, NON-
STERILE

RETENTION DEVICE,
SUTURE

Suture, absorbable,
synthetic, polyglycolic
acid

Insufflator,
laparoscopic

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Contract
Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Contract
Manufacturer



D364327 K191361 NEW Suture, surgical, Manufacturer
absorbable,
polydioxanone

Date of Initial Registration: 2000-06-26 13:48:14.0



