

? Help (./help/index.html)

DRLM Home (mainMenu.htm)

✓ Facility				
→ Products Listing				

Annual Registration Successful

Facility: DEMETECH CORP., Miami Lakes, Florida, UNITED STATES

You have successfully updated your registration and listing information for 2024.

Your registration will be valid through Dec 31, 2024.

Be sure to print this page for your records.

The next registration renewal period is October 1 - December 31, 2024.

Registering your facility and listing devices does not, in any way, constitute FDA approval of your facility or devices.

You may contact the FDA with any questions at reglist@cdrh.fda.gov.

The Owner/Operator Number for this Registration is: 9041973.

Facility Information

Registration Number:

1064584

Initial Importer:

Ν

Facility Name:

DEMETECH CORP.

Legal Name:

Address:

5980 Miami Lakes Drive,

Miami Lakes, Florida, 33014, UNITED STATES

DUNS Number:

Foreign Trade Zone:

N

Facility URL:

Other Business Trade Name(s):

Establishment located on a campus:

Owner/Operator Information

Owner/Operator Number:

9041973

Contact Name: LUIS - ARGUELLO

Company:

DEMETECH CORP.

Address: 5980 Miami Lakes Drive, --

Miami Lakes, FLORIDA, 33014, UNITED STATES

Telephone: 305 - 8241048

Fax:

305 - 4377607

E-mail: LUIS@DEMETECH.US

DUNS Number:

Official Correspondent Information

Contact Name: LUIS - ARGUELLO

Company:

DEMETECH CORP.

Address: 5980 Miami Lakes Drive, --

Miami Lakes, FLORIDA, 33014, UNITED STATES

Telephone: 305 - 8241048

Fax:

305 **-** 4377607

E-mail: LUIS@DEMETECH.US

DUNS Number:

Device Listings

Listing Number	Premarket Submission Number	Premarket Submission Type	Product Code(s)	Device Name(s)	Activities
D383666		510(k) exempt	MSH	Respirator, surgical	Manufacture
D295581	K060018		FTL	Mesh, surgical, polymeric	Manufactur
D354764	K190777		GAT	Suture, nonabsorbable, synthetic, polyethylene	Manufactur
D050039	K072930		GAL	Suture, absorbable, natural	Manufactur
E606491	K023029		GAP	Suture, nonabsorbable, silk	Manufactur

E606492	K023028		GAR	Suture, nonabsorbable, synthetic, polyamide	Manufacturer
E606495	K043539		GAM	Suture, absorbable, synthetic, polyglycolic acid	Manufacturer
D413524	K201479		FXX	Mask, surgical	Manufacturer
E606493	K043330		GAW	Suture, nonabsorbable, synthetic, polypropylene	Manufacturer
E606494	K023030		GAT	Suture, nonabsorbable, synthetic, polyethylene	Manufacture
D116246	K082097		NEW	Suture, surgical, absorbable, polydioxanone	Manufacture
D227968	K141007		GAQ	Suture, nonabsorbable, steel, monofilament and multifilament, sterile	Manufacture
D227967	K123940		GAM	Suture, absorbable, synthetic, polyglycolic acid	Manufacture
D333435	K181582		NEW	Suture, surgical, absorbable, polydioxanone	Manufacture
D333436	K181578		NBY	Suture, surgical, nonabsorbable, expanded, polytetraflouroethylene	Manufacture
D478891		510(k) exempt	NNZ	SYSTEM, URINE DRAINAGE, CLOSED, FOR NON- INDWELLING CATHETER, NON- STERILE	Manufacture
D371332		510(k) exempt	KGS	RETENTION DEVICE, SUTURE	Contract Manufacture
D211781	K130083		GAM	Suture, absorbable, synthetic, polyglycolic acid	Manufacture
D495159	K212786		HIF	Insufflator, Iaparoscopic	Contract Manufacture

D364327	K191361	NEW	Suture, surgical, absorbable, polydioxanone	Manufacturer

Date of Initial Registration: 2000-06-26 13:48:14.0